16 TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (21,656,835)$   (11,309,681)$   (10,347,154)$   -$   -$   (10,347,154)$   -$   (10,347,154)$

17
18 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 503,262,453$   183,040,465$   320,221,988$   -$   26,485,358$   346,707,346$   10,803,010$   357,510,356$

(1) Recoverable AGL Acquisition Adjustment and related Accumulated Amortization are included in "Per Books" amounts.

YEAR END RATE BASE

(2) In order to be consistent with the "Per Book" capital structure reflected on Schedule 4, certain capital structure balances are no longer presented as part of "Per Book" Rate Base on this schedule.
Therefore, no further capital structure adjustment is needed.

SCHEDULE 4
FLORIDA CITY GAS

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
December  2020

ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M ID POINT HIGH POINT

Line
No. AVERAGE  PER BOOKS

 COM PANY
RATIO

 ADJUSTM ENTS TO
INVESTOR CAPITAL  ADJUSTED  SPECIFIC  PRO RATA  ADJUSTED   RATIO (%)

 COST RATE
(%)

 WEIGHTED
COST (%)

 COST RATE
(%)

 WEIGHTED
COST (%)

 COST RATE
(%)

 WEIGHTED
COST (%)

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 152,781,770$   40.68% -$   152,781,770$   (13,368,748)$   139,413,022$   40.68% 9.19% 3.74% 10.19% 4.15% 11.19% 4.55%
2
3 LONG TERM DEBT 147,349,274   39.23% -   147,349,274   (12,893,392)$   134,455,882   39.23% 4.31% 1.69% 4.31% 1.69% 4.31% 1.69%
4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 18,366,832   4.89% -   18,366,832   (1,607,139)$   16,759,693   4.89% 2.75% 0.13% 2.75% 0.13% 2.75% 0.13%
6
7 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,977,451   0.79% 2,977,451   (260,534)$   2,716,917   0.79% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%
10
11 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12
13 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14
15 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,086,104   14.41% -   54,086,104   -   (4,732,655)$   49,353,448   14.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16 TOTAL 375,561,431$   100.00% -$   375,561,431$   -$   (32,862,468)$   342,698,963$   100.00% 5.58% 5.99% 6.39%

17

18 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

19 YEAR END PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO

INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (%)
 COST RATE

(%)
 WEIGHTED

COST (%)
 COST RATE

(%)
 WEIGHTED

COST (%)
 COST RATE

(%)
 WEIGHTED

COST (%)

20 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 197,280,419$   48.91% -$   197,280,419$   (17,349,219)$   179,931,200$   48.91% 9.19% 4.49% 10.19% 4.98% 11.19% 5.47%
21
22 LONG TERM DEBT 145,000,000   35.95% -   145,000,000   (12,751,579)$   132,248,421   35.95% 4.31% 1.55% 4.31% 1.55% 4.31% 1.55%
23
24 SHORT TERM DEBT 3,980,943   0.99% -   3,980,943   (350,092)$   3,630,851   0.99% 3.25% 0.03% 3.25% 0.03% 3.25% 0.03%
25
26 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
27
28 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,978,770   0.74% 2,978,770   (261,959)$   2,716,811   0.74% 2.69% 0.02% 2.69% 0.02% 2.69% 0.02%
29
30 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31
32 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
33
34 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,086,715   13.41% -   54,086,715   -   (4,756,490)$   49,330,226   13.41% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

35 TOTAL 403,326,847$   100.00% -$   403,326,847$   -$   (35,469,338)$   367,857,510$   100.00% 6.09% 6.58% 7.07%

36

37 ADJUSTM ENTS LOW POINT M IDPOINT HIGH POINT

38
AVERAGE EXCLUDING AGL ACQ

ADJ. &  REG. ASSETS PER BOOKS
 COM PANY

RATIO
 ADJUSTM ENTS TO

INVESTOR CAPITAL ADJUSTED SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO (%)
 COST RATE

(%)
 WEIGHTED

COST (%)
 COST RATE

(%)
 WEIGHTED

COST (%)
 COST RATE

(%)
 WEIGHTED

COST (%)

39 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 152,781,770$   40.68% -$   152,781,770$   (17,724,899)$   135,056,871$   40.68% 9.19% 3.74% 10.19% 4.15% 11.19% 4.55%
40
41 LONG TERM DEBT 147,349,274   39.23% -   147,349,274   (17,094,651)$   130,254,623   39.23% 4.31% 1.69% 4.31% 1.69% 4.31% 1.69%
42
43 SHORT TERM DEBT 18,366,832   4.89% -   18,366,832   (2,130,819)$   16,236,013   4.89% 2.75% 0.13% 2.75% 0.13% 2.75% 0.13%
44
45 PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
46
47 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,977,451   0.79% 2,977,451   (345,427)$   2,632,024   0.79% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02% 2.20% 0.02%
48
49 TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50
51 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST -   0.00% -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
52
53 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 54,086,104   14.40% -   54,086,104   -   (6,274,772)$   47,811,332   14.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

54 TOTAL 375,561,431$   100.00% -$   375,561,431$   -$   (43,570,569)$   331,990,862$   100.00% 5.58% 5.99% 6.39%

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCHEDULE 5

A. INCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

Line
No.

1 FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN 5.97%
2 LESS:  RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:
3 LONG TERM DEBT -1.69%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT -0.13%
5 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00%
6 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS -0.02%
7 TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST(MIDPOINT) 0.00%
8 SUBTOTAL -1.84%
9 TOTAL 4.12%

10 DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO 40.68%
11 JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 10.14%
12
13
14
15
16
17 B. EXCLUDING AGL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT &  REGULATORY ASSETS

18
19 NET OPERATING INCOME EXCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES 20,974,021$